# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4831852

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 025326 Frame 0538. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS DAINICHISEIKA COLOR & CHEMICALS MFG. CO., LTD	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKANORI SANNAN	10/28/2010
SHINYA TSUCHIDA	10/28/2010
NOBUYUKI KOBAYASHI	10/28/2010
SHINICHIRO AOYAGI	10/28/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAINICHISEIKA COLOR & CHEMICALS MFG. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7-6, NIHONBASHI BAKURO-CHO, 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8383

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9123940

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800
Email: ykase@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20344.0055USWO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MASAKO YOSHIDA

SIGNATURE: /Masako Yoshida/

DATE SIGNED: 02/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 045380 FRAME: 0750

504785121

source=Assignment\_Cover\_sheet\_assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_Cover\_sheet\_assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_Cover\_sheet\_assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment\_Cover\_sheet\_assignment#page4.tif
source=Notice\_of\_Recordation#page1.tif
source=Notice\_of\_Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045380 FRAME: 0751

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 07/05) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 12-02-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

T2/737003

10361	2716 <b>127</b> 16
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Takanori SANNAN, Shinya TSUCHIDA, Nobuyukı KOBAYASHI, Shinichiro AOYAGI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Dainichiseika Color & Chemicals Mfg. Co , Ltd  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 28, 2010  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No (s)	Street Address: 7-6, Nihonbashi Bakuro-cho  1-chome  City: Chuo-ku  State: Tokyo  Country: Japan Zıp: 103-8383  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Robert J. Schneider Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street, Suite 1700	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Z <sub>Ip</sub> : 60603  Phone Number: (312) 845-3919  Fax Number: (312) 803-5299	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number50-0305
Email Address: bschneid@chapman.com	Authorized User Name Robert J. Schneider
Robert J. Schneider, Reg. No. 27,383	November 30, 2010 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 1721703
PATENT

REEL: 025326 FRAME: 0352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1721703
Assignment of U.S. Rights

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Assignee's Name: DAINICHISEIKA COLOR & CHEMICALS MFG. CO., LTD.

Assignee's Address: 7-6, Nihonbashi Bakuro-cho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8383, Japan

(hereinaster ASSIGNEE) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to his/her invention relating to:

Invention Title: COATING LIQUID, COATING LIQUID FOR MANUFACTURING ELECTRODE PLATE, UNDERCOATING AGENT, AND USE THEREOF

as set forth in	his/her United States Patent Application (check one):
_×_	executed concurrently herewith,
	executed on,
	Serial No, filed on the date

in and to said Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Each of the undersigned warrants, covenants, and agrees that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further warrants, covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary

1/3

or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to or to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention, and for said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Chapman and Cutler LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor's Name (Print or Type): SANNAN, Takan	ori
Inventor's Address. c/o DAINICHISEIKA COLOR & 6	CHEMICALS MFG. CO., LTD.,
Inventor's Country of Citizanship, Johan	ne, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8383, Japan
Dahamon Somman Signature of Inventor	October 28 20/i
Signature of Inventor	Date
Takashi Lando Witness	Date  October 29, 20/0  Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type): TSUCHIDA, Shir Inventor's Address: c/o DAINICHISEIKA COLOR & C 7-6, Nihonbashi Bakuro-cho 1-chon	ıya
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signature of Inventor	October 28, 2010 Date
Signature of Inventor	Date
Takcaki Kando	October 29, 20/0
Witness	Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type): KOBAYASHI, No Inventor's Address: c/o DAINICHISEIKA COLOR & C 7-6, Nihonbashi Bakuro-cho 1-chom Inventor's Country of Citizenship: Japan	HEMICALS MFG. CO., LTD., ne, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8383, Japan
Nolwyuki Kobayashu Signature of Inventor	October 28, 20/0
Signature of Inventor	Date
Takraki Kanda Witness	October 28, 20/0  Date  October 29, 2010  Date
	Dute

Inventor's Name (Print or Type): AOYAGI, Shinichiro Inventor's Address: c/o DAINICHISEIKA COLOR & CHEMICALS MFG. CO., LTD., 7-6, Nihonbashi Bakuro-cho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8383, Japan Inventor's Country of Citizenship: Japan

Shimichiro Asyagi
Signature of Inventor

Tahanki Kando
Witness

Date 29, 2010

Date

Date

Date

Date